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Officer Kevin D. Wyman, Star Number 17764, is charged with violating the following
rule contained inArticle V of the Rules and Regulations of the Chicago Police Department,
which were infull force and effect on the date of the alleged violations:

1. Officer Kevin D. Wyman, Star Number 17764, is charged with violating Rule 2, "Any
action or conduct which impedes the Department's efforts to achieve its policy and goals
or brings discredit upon the Department," in the following instance:

On or about January 2, 2010, Police Officer Kevin D. Wyman hindered the
preliminary investigation of a motor vehicle accident he was involved in
(specifically, RD #HS 101855) by fleeing a Chicago Fire Department ambulance
inthe vicinity of MacNeal Hospital in Berwyn, Illinois, at approximately 2:00pm,
thus preventing on-duty Department members from investigating whether Officer
Wyman was intoxicated, thereby impeding the Department's efforts to achieve its
policy and goals or bringing discredit upon the Department.

Based on the foregoing charges and specifications, the Superintendent recommends that
Police Officer Kevin D. Wyman, Star Number 17764, be suspended from the Chicago Police
Department for a period of 45 days.

Rule 2: Any action or conduct which impedes the Department's efforts to achieve
its policy and goals or brings discredit upon the Department.
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